CH \$40.00 25695

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM650798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Format International Limited		07/28/2016	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAN Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	15407 McGinty Road West	
City:	Wayzata	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55391	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2569588	GLOBAL-MIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark docketing@cargill.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie L. Johnson Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5624

Address Line 2: Law Department - Mail Stop 24

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-5624

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Global-Mix
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan Eddy
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Eddy/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=FIL to CAN Tech#page1.tif source=FIL to CAN Tech#page2.tif source=FIL to CAN Tech#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007311 FRAME: 0568

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Format International Limited, a corporation under the laws of the United Kingdom, ("Assignor") located at Velocity V1, Brooklands Drive, Weybridge, Surrey, KT13 0SL, UK 7721-132 Street, is the record owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the various trademarks (the "Trademarks") as identified on Exhibit A hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith, and the applications and registrations for the Trademarks as reflected in the attached Exhibit A (the "Applications and Registrations"); and

WHEREAS Assignor has entered into a Trademark Purchase Agreement with CAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware ("Assignee"), located at 9350 Excelsior Boulevard, Hopkins 55343, dated July 28, 2016;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm Assignee's acquisition of all rights of Assignor in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, and the Applications and Registrations;

WHEREAS, the assignment of the Trademarks and the Applications and Registrations shall be made of record by Assignee in all appropriate patent and trademark offices worldwide, as may be required by local law; and

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees that it will execute or arrange for execution by Assignor of such further assignment documents or other legal instruments as may be required to permit Assignee or its designee to obtain recordation of the assignment of the Trademarks and the Applications and Registrations from Assignor to Assignee or its designee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the Applications and Registrations, as well as all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by their duly authorized officers or other representatives, effective as of July 28, 2016.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007311 FRAME: 0569

FORMAT INTERNTATIONAL LIMITED
By:
Name: Afren Boey Yoke Pily
Title: Directed
<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>
Before the undersigned authority duly empowered to administer oaths personally appeared the individual identified above who, after being duly sworn, attested that so is the authorized representative of the party identified above, and that so signed the foregoing instrument with full authority to do so on behalf of such party.
This Dragonber, 2016. Name: Notwey Public Title: Moke Conage, 23 Creek Rosel Hampson Coart, East Molestey Sarrey KT8 9BE
CAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
By: Soft Huse
Name: 500 HJ. iAnoline
Title: <u>President, CAN Technologies</u> , Inc.
<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>
Before the undersigned authority duly empowered to administer oaths personally appeared the individual identified above who, after being duly sworn, attested that he/she is the authorized representative of the party identified above, and that he/she signed the foregoing instrument with full authority to do so on behalf of such party.
This day of, 2016.
Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007311 FRAME: 0570

Title;

<u>Schedule A</u> <u>Trademarks</u>

No.	MARK	CLASS	COUNTRY	STATUS	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
1,	Format 42, 9 International		United Kingdom	Registered	2366729	2366729
2.	Format International & Design	42, 9	United Kingdom	Registered	2366728	2366728
3,	Format International & Design	9, 42	European Union	Registered	014627798	014627798
4.	Global-Mix	42, 9	European Union	Registered	4001319	4001319
5,	Global-Mix	9	United Kingdom	Registered	1302034	1302034
6,	Global-Mix	9	United States of America	Registered	76/146,612	2569588
7.	Integra-Mix	42, 9	European Union	Registered	4001418	4001418
8.	Integra-Mix	9	United States of America	Registered	76/163,916	2560358
9,	Master-Mix	9, 42	European Union	Registered	4001293	4001293
	Multi-Mix	42, 9	European Union	Registered	4001401	4001401
	Multi-Mix	9	United Kingdom	Registered	1181540	1181540
	Multi-Mix	9	United States of America	Registered	76/146,611	2597198
	Single-Mix	42, 9	European Union	Registered	4001392	4001392
14,	Single-Mix	9	United States of America	Registered	76/146,609	2597197
	Single-Mix	9	United Kingdom	Registered	1181539	1181539
	Uni-Mix	42, 9	European Union	Registered	4001211	4001211
•••••	Uni-Mix	9	United States of America	Registered	76/146,610	2608899
#	Uni-Mix	9	United Kingdom	Registered	1181541	1181541

TRADEMARK REEL: 007311 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 06/01/2021